
Sl. No.
Department/Div

ision
Name Designation Contact No. E-mail ID Remarks

Chogyal Dago 

Rigdzin
Hon'ble CEC 17614447

cdrigdzin@ecb.bt / 

rigsum@yahoo.com

Deki Pema Hon'ble EC 17111706 dpema@ecb.bt

Ugyen Chewang Hon'ble  EC 17601607 uchewang@ecb.bt

2 Secretariat Dawa Tenzin Secretary 17603664 dtenzin@ecb.bt

Tashi Dorji HoD 17612229 tdorji@ecb.bt

Tshering Penjor
Electoral Registration 

Officer
17648808 tpenjor@ecb.bt

Ugyen Choden
 Electoral Registration 

Officer
17636472 uchoden@ecb.bt

Sonam Wangmo ICT Officer 77244001 swangmo@ecb.bt

Dorji Phuntsho
Electoral Registration 

Assistant
17701127 dphuntsho@ecb.bt

Sonam Phuntsho
Electoral Registration 

Assistant
17713525 sonamp@ecb.bt

Sonam Tobgyal HoD 17672062 stobgyal@ecb.bt

Kesang Tshomo Election Officer 17645047 ktshomo@ecb.bt

Tenzin Namgyal Election Officer 17118644 tnamgyel@ecb.bt

Tshering Dekar EVM Technician 17911920 tshezinsom@yahoo.com  

Ugyen Choden Dy.Fund Manager 17359398 ugyenchoden@ecb.bt

Tshering Deki Accounts Officer 17647930 tsedex08@yahoo.com

Gyeltshen Sr. Electoral  Assistant 17897705 gyeltshen@ecb.bt

Sonam Wangchuk Accounts Assistant 77391007 swangchuu@gmail.com
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Phub Dorji HoD 17669253 pdorji@ecb.bt

Chencho Gyeltshen Chief Program Officer 17671385 cgyeltshen@ecb.bt

Dorji Wangdi Sr. Program Officer 17968544 dwangdi@ecb.bt

Gem Tshewang Program Officer 17749100 gtshewang@ecb.bt

Tshewang Lhendup Assistant Program Officer 17266358 tshewangl@ecb.bt

Thinley Wangmo Library Assistant 77212097
thinleywngm76@gmail.c

om 

Tshering Penjor
Photographer / Audio Visual 

Technician
17983276 bubuapas@gmail.com

Mani Kumar 

Ghalay
Chief Planning Officer 17268959 mkghaley@ecb.bt

Govinda Subedi Dy. Chief Planning Officer 17790252 gsubedi@ecb.bt

Kinley Dorji Research Officer 17643754 kdorji@ecb.bt

Thinley Zangpo Planning Officer 17622693 tzangpo@ecb.bt

Kinley Zepa Assistant Planning Officer 17750638 kzepa@ecb.bt

Nima Tshering Planning Assistant 17707573 nimat@ecb.bt Study Leave

Sonam Wangda Dy. Chief LCD 17130287 swangda@ecb.bt

Sonnamm Dorjee Sr. Legal Officer 17531028 sdorjee@ecb.bt

Karma Wangmo Info & Media Officer 77610336
kwangmo@ecb.bt

Tshering Namgay Asistant Legal Officer 17337061 tnamgay@ecb.bt

Tenzin Dorji Legal Assistant/Clerk 17801982 tenzind@ecb.bt

Tsheltrim Zangpo
Dy. Chief Human Resource 

Officer
17671387 tshetrimz@ecb.bt

Sonam Yangzom HR Assistant 17677161 syangzom@ecb.bt

Namgay Tshering Chief ICT Officer 17115352 ntshering@ecb.bt

Garjaman Biswa ICT Officer 17919153 garjamanb@ecb.bt

Thinley Lhendup  ICT Officer 17710946 tlhendup@ecb.bt

Sonam Rinzin ICT Officer 17760017 srinzin@ecb.bt

Sherub Zangmo ICT Associate 17763139 szangmo@ecb.bt

Jigme Kinley ICT Associate 17330066 jkinley@ecb.bt
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Thinley Jamtsho Chief Administrative Officer 17630488 tjamtsho@ecb.bt

Tshewang Jamtsho Procurement Officer 17687566 ecb.22017@gmail.com

Sri Narayan 

Gazmer
Dy. Chief  Project Manager 17414710

sngazmer@ecb.bt

Tshering Zangmo Accounts Assistant 17638173 tsheringzangmo@ecb.bt

Ugyen Tshering Store Assistant 17623053 utshering@ecb.bt EOL

Kezang Wangdi

On deputation to Royal 

Research & Advisory 

Council

17411251 kezangw@ecb.bt

Pema Gyeltshen PA to Hon'ble CEC 77601039 patocec@ecb.bt

Yeshi Wangmo PA (EC) 17845085 ywangmo@ecb.bt

Sonam Choden PA to Seceratry 17427481 schoden@ecb.bt

Yeshey Dema PA (EC) 17608486 ydema@ecb.bt

Sangay Tenzin Multi Skilled Technician 17820448 stenzin@ecb.bt

Sonam Zangmo Messenger (CEC) 17277723 sonamz@ecb.bt

Kinley Wangmo Receptionist 17663878 ecbreceptionist@ecb.bt

Sherab Choden Messenger 17506692

Kinley Dorji Driver (CEC) 77271602

Tashi Wangdi Driver (EC) 17756475

Sonam Rinzin Driver (EC) 17507116

Chencho Wangyel Driver 17630204

Wangchuk Dorji Driver 17634981

Goenpo Dorji Driver (Secretary) 77371952

Phuentsho Driver 17665337

Karma Choki Sweeper 17375049

Tashi Yangzom Sweeper 17632599
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Sl. No. Dzongkhag Name Designation Contact No. E-Mail ID Remarks

1 Ugyen DzEO 17639247 ugyen@ecb.bt

2
Tshering 

Wangdi
DzERO 17670147 twangdi@ecb.bt

3
Sonam 

Youden

Electoral 

Assistant
77662888 syouden@ecb.bt

4 Pema DzEO 17612308 pema@ecb.bt

5
Tshering 

Dendup

Electoral 

Assistant
17765971 tdendup@ecb.bt

6 Dawa DzEO 17657513 dawa@ecb.bt

7 Yeshi DzERO 17651647 yeshey@ecb.bt

8 Pema Jamtsho
Electoral 

Assistant
17986204 pjamtsho@ecb.bt

9 Pema DzEO 17684951 pemapema@ecb.bt

10
Sonam 

Thinley
DzERO 17730151 sthinley@ecb.bt

11
Loday 

Jamtsho

Electoral 

Assistant
17251120 ljamtsho@ecb.bt

12
Thinley 

Tshomo
DzEO 17538009 ttshomo@ecb.bt

13 Passang DzERO 17861979 passang@ecb.bt

14
Rinchen 

Zangmo

Electoral 

Assistant
17797428 rzangmo@ecb.bt

15
Sangay 

Dhendup
DzEO 17655307 sdendup@ecb.bt

16
Kencho 

Wangdi
DzERO 17852860 kenchow@ecb.bt

17
Sangay 

Chophel

Electoral 

Assistant

77223153/ 

17460150
schophel@ecb.bt

18 Kuenga DzEO
17604348/ 

77604348
kuenga@ecb.bt

19
Sacha 

Wangmo

Electoral 

Assistant
17875289 sachaw@ecb.bt

20 Choni Dorji DzEO 17602008 chonid@ecb.bt

21 Chimmi Yuden DzERO 17618294 cyuden@ecb.bt

22
Chimi 

Wangmo

Electoral 

Assistant
17937664 chimiw@ecb.bt

23
Norbu 

Wangdi
DzEO 17512830 nwangdi@ecb.bt

24
Sangay 

Lhendup
DzERO 17680830 slhundup@ecb.bt

25 Tashi Wangdi DA 17766153 tashiiw@ecbbt

26
Tshewang 

Lhamo

Electoral 

Assistant
17655437 tlhamo@ecb.bt

Study Leave

Bumthang

Chhukha

Dagana

Gasa

Haa

Lhuentse

Monggar

Paro

P/Gatshel
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27
Damcho 

Lhamo
DzEO 17972421 dlhamo@ecb.bt

28
Karma 

Choden
DzERO 17609972 karma@ecb.bt

29
Kunzang 

Namgyal

Electoral 

Assistant
17408181 knamgyal@ecb.bt

30
Rigzen 

Lhundrup
DzEO 17987775 rigdrup@ecb.bt

31
Yonten 

Phuntsho
ADzERO 17720579 yphuntsho@ecb.bt

32
Thinley 

Yangzom
DA 17536156 tyangzom@ecb.bt

33
Wangchuk 

Zangmo

Electoral 

Assistant
17840101 wangmoz@ecb.bt

34
Tshering 

Phuntsho
DzEO 17612348 tphuntsho@ecb.bt

35
Chencho 

Lhamo
ADzEO 17943521 clhamo@ecb.bt

36
Sonam 

Wangyal
DzERO 17573528 swangyal@ecb.bt

37
Ngawang 

Lhamo
DA 17599781 nlhamo@ecb.bt

38 Choden
Electoral 

Assistant
17615407 choden@ecb.bt

39
Karma 

Tshering
DzEO

17890941/ 

77890941
ktshering@ecb.bt

40 Naizang DzERO 17575226 naizang@ecb.bt

41
Ugyen 

Namgay

Electoral 

Assistant
17596599 unamgay@ecb.bt

42
Domcho 

Zangmo
DzEO 17743318 dzangmo@ecb.bt

43
Sangay 

Phuntsho
DzERO 17632935 sphuntsho@ecb.bt

44
Yonten 

Yangden

Electoral 

Assistant
17682930 yyangden@ecb.bt

45 Tenzin DzEO 17787205 tenzin@ecb.bt

46
Karma 

Gyeltshen

Electoral 

Assistant

17276850/ 

77461560
kgyeltshen@ecb.bt

47 Sangay Dorji DzEO 17671389 sangayd@ecb.bt

48
Wangdi 

Gyeltshen

Electoral 

Assistant
17384849 wgyeltshen@ecb.bt

49
Kuenga 

Lhendup
DzEO 17779462 klhendup@ecb.bt

50
Sherub 

Lhamo
DzERO 17859627 slhamo@ecb.bt

Samtse

Punakha

S/Jongkhar

Sarpang

Thimphu

T/Gang

T/Yangtse

Trongsa
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51 Tashi Wangdi
Electoral 

Assistant

17777560/ 

77297979
tashiwangdi@ecb.bt

52 Kibu Zangpo DzEO 17777048 kzangpo@ecb.bt

53 Karma Sonam DzERO 17660214 ksonam@ecb.bt

54
Kezang 

Choden

Electoral 

Assistant
17820670 kchoden@ecb.bt

55
Sonam 

Rinchen
DA 17733241 srinchen@ecb.bt

Study Leave

56 Needup DzEO
17423357/ 

77379457
needup@ecb.bt

57 Sonam Dema DzERO 17787205 sdema@ecb.bt

58 Chimi Om DA 17716870 com@ecb.bt

59
Chador 

Wangmo

Electoral 

Assistant
17578560 cwangmo@ecb.bt

60
Ugyen 

Tshomo
DzEO 17665578 utshomo@ecb.bt

61 Tashi Choden DzERO 17864158 tchoden@ecb.bt

62
Tshering 

Dorji

Electoral 

Assistant

17800404/ 

77800404
tsheringd@ecb.bt

Wangdue

Zhemgang

Trongsa

Tsirang
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